

# SCHOOL INTEGRATED PROGRAMME

CLASS	COURSE NAME	MEDIUM	TOTAL FEE (PER ANNUM)	DISCOUNT	FINAL FEE
8 <sup>TH</sup>	SCHOOL Integrated Programme	ENGLISH	65,000	10,000	55,000
9 <sup>TH</sup>	SCHOOL Integrated Programme	ENGLISH	65,000	10,000	55,000
10 <sup>TH</sup>	SCHOOL Integrated Programme	ENGLISH	65,000	10,000	55,000

#### **NOTE:**

- Rs. 55,000/- PER ANNUM INCLUDING TRANSPORTATION
- THERE IS NO RESENDIAL PROGRAMME FOR SCHOOL INTEGRATED PROGRAMME
- Rs. 5000/- ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT TO ALL STUDENTS APPEARING GMEE AND THEIR FEE WILL BE 50,000/-

#### GMEE SCHOLARSHIP BENEFITS ARE-

- 1. CLASS 8 TOPPER: 20,000/- ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT AND THE FEE WILL BE 35.000/-
- 2. CLASS 9 TOPPER: 20,000/- ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT AND THE FEE WILL BE 35,000/-
- 3. CLASS 10 TOPPER: 20,000/- ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT AND THE FEE WILL BE 35,000/-



## **BOOSTER AND ACHIEVERS**

CLASS	COURSE	MEDIUM	TOTAL FEE	DISCOUNT	FINAL FEE
	NAME		(PER		
			ANNUM)		
11 <sup>™</sup>	BOOSTER	ENGLISH	1,71,600	21,600	1,50,000
12 <sup>TH</sup>	BOOSTER	ENGLISH	1,71,600	21,600	1,50,000
12 <sup>TH</sup> PASSED	ACHIEVERS (MEDICAL)	ENGLISH	1,30,000	10,000	1,20,000
12 <sup>TH</sup> PASSED	ACHIEVERS (ENG)	ENGLISH	1,30,000	10,000	1,20,000

#### **NOTE:**

- FOR GGA PASSED OUT STUDENTS, THE DISCOUNTED FEE IS 1,00,000/- ONLY (RESIDENTIAL EXTRA)
- **BOOSTER SPECIAL:** FOR GMEE APPEARED STUDENTS, THERE WILL BE ADDITIONAL **5000/-** DISCOUNT AND AFTER THAT FEE WILL BE **1,45,000/-**
- ACHIEVERS SPECIAL: FOR GMEE APPEARED STUDENTS, THERE WILL BE ADDITIONAL 5000/- DISCOUNT AND AFTER THAT FEE WILL BE 1,15,000/-
- THERE WILL BE FIXED 10% CONCESSION FOR ONE TIME PAYMENT FOR BOTH BOOSTER AND ACHIEVERS, AND THE SAME WILL BE APPLIED FOR GGA PASSED OUT STUDENTS (INCLUDING GMEE BENEFITS), AND APART FROM THAT THERE WILL BE ANOTHER 5% CONCESSION FROM BOD'S AS PER SITUATION
- TOPERS FELICITATION PROGRAMME:
  - a. 1<sup>ST</sup> POSITION: 50,000/-DISCOUNT ON 1,50,000+10% DISCOUNT FOR ONE TIME PAYMENT
  - b. 2<sup>ND</sup> POSITION: GIFT HAMPERS (NO CASH BENEFITS)
  - c. 3<sup>RD</sup> POSITION: GIFT HAMPERS (NO CASH BENEFITS)
- 95% + MARKS IN HS: 100% SCHOLARSHIP INCLUDING RESIDENTIAL
- 550+ SCORE IN NEET 2024: 100% SCHOLARSHIP INCLUDING RESIDENTIAL
- FOR ST CATEGORY: SCHOLARSHIP UPTO 85% (SCORE ABOVE 75% IN HS)



# RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMME

CLASS	COURSE NAME	PER MONTH	TOTAL FEE (PER ANNUM)
11 <sup>™</sup>	BOOSTER	8000	96,000
12 <sup>™</sup>	BOOSTER	8000	96,000
12 <sup>TH</sup> PASSED	ACHIEVERS (MEDICAL)	8000	96,000
12 <sup>TH</sup> PASSED	ACHIEVERS (ENG)	8000	96,000

#### **CAMPUS FACILITIES:**

- FULLY PROFESSIONAL SECUIRITY (ROUND THE CLOCK)
- 24\*7 CCTV SURVEILLANCE
- HOT AND COLD DRINKING WATER
- FOOD TO BE SERVED AS PER THE ADVISE OF PROFESSIONAL DIETICIAN
- MEDITATION CLASSES TO ENHANCE THE ABILITIES OF THE STUDENTS
- A BIG PLAYGROUND FOR WEEKEND ACTIVITY
- HYGIENE AND SANITATION UNDER STRICT PROFESSIONAL SUPERVISION
- A FULLY AIR CONDITIONED READING HALL FOR GROUP STUDIES UNDER THE MANAGEMENT SUPERVISION



# BOOSTER BATCH (CLASS 11<sup>TH</sup> AND CLASS 12<sup>TH</sup>)

TOTAL FEE: 1,50,000 (PER ANNUM)

### BENEFITS TO THE STUDENTS

- 1.HS ADMISSION TO GURUKUL GLOBAL ACADEMY, WORTH Rs 60,000/-
- 2.KIT TO EVERY STUDENTS, WORTH Rs 15,000/-
  - STUDY MATERIALS
  - I-CARD
  - BAG
  - T-SHIRT AND HOODIE
  - UMBRELLA
- 3.TRANSPORTATION, WORTH Rs 20,000/-
- 4.GST CHARGE, WORTH Rs 25,000/-
- **5.RESIDENTIAL COST IS EXTRA**
- 6.GMEE APPEARED STUDENTS (BENEFIT 5000/-)
- 7. FOR ONE TIME PAYMENT (10% DISCOUNT)
- **6.NO HIDDEN CHARGE**

NOTE: TOTAL BENEFIT RS 1,40,000/-



# ACHIEVERS BATCH (NEET AND JEE)

TOTAL FEE: 1,20,000 (PER ANNUM)

### BENEFITS TO THE STUDENTS:

- 1.KIT TO EVERY STUDENTS, WORTH Rs 15,000/-
  - STUDY MATERIALS
  - I-CARD
  - BAG
  - T-SHIRT AND HOODIE
  - UMBRELLA
- 2.TRANSPORTATION, WORTH Rs 20,000/-
- 3.GST CHARGE, WORTH Rs 20,000/-
- **4.RESIDENTIAL COST IS EXTRA**
- **5.GMEE APPEARED STUDENTS (BENEFIT 5000/-)**
- 6. FOR ONE TIME PAYMENT (10% DISCOUNT)
- 7.NO HIDDEN CHARGE

NOTE: TOTAL BENEFIT RS 72,000/-